SF0134SS001

1 Page 1-line 8 After "W.S." insert "39-14-201(a)(xvii) and". 2 3 Page 1-line 9 Delete "is" and insert "are". 4 5 Page 1-after line 9 Insert: 6 7 "39-14-201. Definitions. 8 9 (a) As used in this article: 10 11 (xvii) "Previously shut-in well" means a well from 12 which crude oil or natural gas previously has been produced and from which no production has occurred for at least the two (2)13 14 consecutive years prior to January 1, 1995 six (6) months;". 15 Page 2-line 8 After "oil" insert "and natural gas". 16 17 18 Delete "<u>twelve (12)</u>" and insert "<u>six (6)</u>". Page 2-line 17 19 20 Page 3-line 1 After "production" insert "and shall not apply 21 to natural gas production when the Colorado 22 Interstate Gas (CIG) spot price for natural 23 gas is five dollars (\$5.00) or more per 24 thousand cubic feet at the time of 25 production". 26 27 Page 3-line 8 After "production" insert "and shall only apply to fifty percent (50%) of natural gas 28 29 production when the CIG spot price for natural 30 gas is more than four dollars (\$4.00) per MCF 31 and less than five dollars (\$5.00) per MCF at 32 the time of production". 33 34 Page 4-line 1 Delete "<u>six dollars</u>". 35 36 Page 4-line 2 Delete "(\$6.00)" and insert "five dollars 37 (\$5.00)". 38 39 Delete "five dollars (\$5.00)" and insert "four Page 4-line 12 40 dollars (\$4.00)". 41 42 Page 4-line 13 Delete "six dollars (\$6.00)" and insert "five 43 dollars (\$5.00)". 44

1 2 3	Page	5-line	7	Delete " <u>six dollars (\$6.00)</u> " and insert " <u>five</u> dollars (\$5.00)".
4 5 6	Page	5-line	18	Delete " <u>five dollars (\$5.00)</u> " and insert " <u>four</u> <u>dollars (\$4.00)</u> "; delete " <u>six dollars</u> ".
7 8 9	Page	5-line	19	Delete " $(\$6.00)$ " and insert "five dollars $(\$5.00)$ ".
10 11	Page	6-line	16	Delete " <u>six dollars</u> ".
12 13 14	Page	6-line	17	Delete " <u>(\$6.00)</u> " and insert " <u>five dollars</u> (\$5.00)".
15 16 17	Page	7-line	4	Delete " <u>five dollars (\$5.00)</u> " and insert " <u>four</u> <u>dollars (\$4.00)</u> ".
18 19	Page	7-line	5	Delete " <u>six dollars (\$6.00)</u> " and insert " <u>five</u> <u>dollars (\$5.00)</u> ". BEBOUT, CHAIRMAN